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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY GENERAL
ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 2022
Official Results - Final (Recount Update)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 394,153 of 701,969 (56.15%)

Cards Cast: 1,575,651

GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

GAVIN NEWSOM

BRIAN DAHLE
Total Votes

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

ELENI KOUNALAKIS

ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD
JACOBS

Total Votes

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

SHIRLEY N. WEBER

ROB BERNOSKY
Total Votes

Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
4,032 1,008 0.14%
1,432,362 358,318 51.04%
139,257 34,827 4.96%
1,575,651 394,153 701,969  56.15%
Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
1,008 358,318 34,827 394,153 /701,969
Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
DEM 493 248,857 16,021 265,371
REP 508 104,237 18,387 123,132
1,001 353,094 34,408 388,503
Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
1,008 358,318 34,827 394,153 /701,969
Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
DEM 484 247,298 15,738 263,520
REP 502 100,645 18,078 119,225
986 347,943 33,816 382,745
Early In-Perso  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
1,008 358,318 34,827 394,153 /701,969
Party Early In-  Vote By Mail  Election Day Total
Person
DEM 492 246,689 15,939 263,120
REP 493 101,172 17,933 119,598
985 347,861 33,872 382,718

56.15%

68.31%
31.69%

56.15%

68.85%

31.15%

56.15%

68.75%
31.25%
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MEASURE O - CITY OF WALNUT CREEK -

MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%) Early In-Perso
Times Cast 88
Candidate Party Early In-

Person
Yes 51
No 34
Total Votes 85

Vote By Mail
31,062

Vote By Mail
19,722

10,172
29,894

MEASURE P - CITY OF RICHMOND -

MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 106 of 106 (100.00%) Early In-Perso
Times Cast 72
Candidate Party Early In-

Person
Yes 28
No 39
Total Votes 67

Vote By Mail
25,427

Vote By Mail
14,139

9,709
23,848

MEASURE QQ - CITY OF BRENTWOOD -

MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%) Early In-Perso
Times Cast 114
Candidate Party Early In-

Person
Yes 61
No 51

Total Votes 112

Vote By Mail
20,122

Vote By Mail
12,568

6,417
18,985

Election Day
2,282

Election Day

1,143
1,031
2,174

Election Day
2,443

Election Day

1,223
1,032
2,255

Election Day
2,554

Election Day

1,190
1,212
2,402

Total
33,432 / 49,007

Total
20,916

11,237
32,153

Total
27,942 / 57,945

Total

15,390
10,780
26,170

Total
22,790 / 41,105

Total
13,819

7,680
21,499

68.22%

65.05%
34.95%

48.22%

58.81%
41.19%

55.44%

64.28%
35.72%



