Page: 1 of 33 12/23/22 3:52:32 PM

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 2022 Official Results - Final (Recount Update)

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Early In-Person	4,032	1,008		0.14%
	Vote By Mail	1,432,362	358,318		51.04%
	Election Day	139,257	34,827		4.96%
	Total	1,575,651	394,153	701,969	56.15%

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 394,153 of 701,969 (56.15%)

Cards Cast: 1,575,651

GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		1,008	358,318	34,827	394,153 / 701,969	56.15%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
GAVIN NEWSOM	DEM	493	248,857	16,021	265,371	68.31%
BRIAN DAHLE	REP	508	104,237	18,387	123,132	31.69%
Total Votes		1,001	353,094	34,408	388,503	

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		1,008	358,318	34,827	394,153 / 701,969	56.15%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
ELENI KOUNALAKIS	DEM	484	247,298	15,738	263,520	68.85%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD JACOBS	REP	502	100,645	18,078	119,225	31.15%
Total Votes		986	347,943	33,816	382,745	

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)

		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		1,008	358,318	34,827	394,153 / 701,969	56.15%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
SHIRLEY N. WEBER	DEM	492	246,689	15,939	263,120	68.75%
ROB BERNOSKY	REP	493	101,172	17,933	119,598	31.25%
Total Votes		985	347,861	33,872	382,718	

MEASURE O - CITY OF WALNUT CREEK - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		88	31,062	2,282	33,432 / 49,007	68.22%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		51	19,722	1,143	20,916	65.05%
No		34	10,172	1,031	11,237	34.95%
Total Votes		85	29,894	2,174	32,153	

MEASURE P - CITY OF RICHMOND - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 106 of 106 (100.00%)		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		72	25,427	2,443	27,942 / 57,945	48.22%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		28	14,139	1,223	15,390	58.81%
No		39	9,709	1,032	10,780	41.19%
Total Votes		67	23,848	2,255	26,170	

MEASURE Q - CITY OF BRENTWOOD - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		114	20,122	2,554	22,790 / 41,105	55.44%
Candidate	Party	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Yes		61	12,568	1,190	13,819	64.28%
No		51	6,417	1,212	7,680	35.72%
Total Votes		112	18,985	2,402	21,499	